South Tama County Community School District 1st Negotiations Session March 21, 2023 3:45pm

The Board of Education of the South Tama County Community School District will hold a board meeting on March 21, 2023 at 3:45 pm at the Partnership Center, 215 W. 9th Street, Tama, Ia 52339.

- 1. Call the meeting to order
- 2. STCEA Presentation of Initial Proposals
- 3. Clarification and Discussion of STCEA Initial Proposals
- 4. Board Presentation of Initial Proposals
- 5. Clarification and Discussion of Board Initial Proposals
- 6. Confirm next meeting time and date
- 7. Adjourn



The South Tama County Community School District offers career and technical programs in the following service areas:

- 1. Agricultural Sciences
- 2. Business
- 3. Food and Consumer Sciences
- 4. Industrial Technology

All students are eligible to enroll in CTE classes.

It is the policy of the South Tama County Community School District not to discriminate on the basis of race, color, national origin, sex, disability, religion, creed, age (for employment), marital status (for programs), sexual orientation, gender identity and socioeconomic status (for programs) in its educational programs and its employment practices.

There is a grievance procedure for processing complaints of discrimination. If you have questions or a grievance related to this policy please contact the district's equity coordinator, Samantha Peska, Curriculum Director, 1702 Harding Street, Tama, IA 52339 ph. 641-484-4811 or email: speska@s-tama.k12.ia.us.